



PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED

Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi - 74000, Pakistan.

UAN: 111-001-122 Fax: 32410825

Website: www.psx.com.pk Email: info@psx.com.pk

Phone: 32437567 Fax: 32465920 E-mail: rafique.umer@psx.com.pk

Ref. No. PSX/ _____

October 24, 2018

MR. AMIR M. KHAN AFRIDI

Director (CI)

Public Offering & Regulated Persons Department

Securities Market Division

Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan

NIC Building, Jinnah Avenue

Blue Area, Islamabad

MS. ASMAA SALEEM MALIK

Deputy General Manager

Listing Department

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited

Stock Exchange Building

Stock Exchange Road

Karachi

Subject: **Announcement of Financial Results for the first quarter ended September 30, 2018**

Dear Sir/Madam,

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited [the Company or Exchange] at its Meeting held on October 24, 2018 at 10:00 a.m. at the Company's Registered Office, Karachi, has approved the financial statements of the Company for the first quarter ended September 30, 2018, and recommended the following:

(i) **CASH DIVIDEND**

NIL

AND/OR

(ii) **BONUS SHARES**

NIL

AND/OR

(iii) **RIGHT SHARES**

NIL

AND/OR

(iv) **ANY OTHER ENTITLEMENTS/CORPORATE ACTION**

NONE

AND/OR

(v) **ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION**

NONE

The financial results of the Company are enclosed herewith as Annexure "A".

The Quarterly Report of the Company for the period ended September 30, 2018 will be transmitted through PUCARS within the specified time.

Yours truly,

MUHAMMAD RAFIQUE UMER

Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

PAKISTAN STOCK EXCHANGE LIMITED
CONDENSED INTERIM PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT
FOR THE THREE MONTHS PERIOD ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018
(UN-AUDITED)

		Quarter Ended	
		September 30, 2018	September 30, 2017
	Note	----- (Rupees in '000) -----	
Revenue			
Listing fee	10	91,460	115,594
Income from exchange operations	11	91,099	89,374
Service Charges	12	-	15,971
Mark-up / interest income		26,795	39,331
Rental income from investment property		15,109	16,132
		224,463	276,402
Operating cost			
Administrative expenses		(289,032)	(288,826)
Other charges		(21)	(13)
		(289,053)	(288,839)
Operating Loss		(64,590)	(12,437)
Other income		1,953	198
Share of profit from associates	5	91,101	108,202
Net Profit before taxation		28,464	95,963
Taxation	13	(1,286)	(16,337)
Net Profit after taxation		27,178	79,626
		----- (Rupees) -----	
Basic and diluted earnings per share	14	0.03	0.10

The annexed notes from 1 to 19 form an integral part of these financial statements.

Chief Financial Officer

Chief Executive Officer

Chairman